
 Addendum and Corrigendum-1 
Bid for Supply of 1730 Nos. of Tablet PCs 

 

 

 

Surat Smart City Development Limited  

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM-1 

RFP No.: SSCDL-Tablet-03-2017 

 

The Bidders are requested to take note of the following changes made in the RFP document, which 
are to be taken in to account while submitting the RFP. They shall be presumed to have done so and 
submitted the RFP accordingly.   

 This Addendum and Corrigendum shall be the part of the RFP documents.  
 Content specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum supersede relevant content to that effect 

as provided in the original RFP documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the 
original RFP document shall remain unchanged.  

 The queries raised and given by bidders, but the clarifications are not made in this Addendum 
and Corrigendum shall be considered to remain unchanged as per the terms and conditions 
mentioned in the original RFP documents.  

 Bidders shall read and consider following points, which shall be a part of the RFP documents.  
 

Highlighted Color  What does it indicate?  

No highlight  Indicates content as per original RFP document 

 Highlighted in 
Blue 

  Indicates amendment as per this Addendum and 
Corrigendum-1 

 

 

 

 

 



 Addendum and Corrigendum-1 
Bid for Supply of 1730 Nos. of Tablet PCs 

 

 

 

 

I. Changes 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender 
Reference 

Existing Clause Amended / New Clause 

1 Section 3 - Key 
Events & 
Dates, Page 5 

Event Target Date 
Notice Inviting Tender SSCDL-Tablet-03-2017 
Bid Availability Start from 21/07/2017 upto 

03/08/2017 upto 18:00 hrs. 
Bid Fee Bid Fee of Rs. 3,600/- (Thirty Six 

Hundred Only) by Demand Draft or 
Banker's Cheque of any 
scheduled/nationalized bank payable 
at Surat in favour of Surat Smart City 
Development Limited. 

EMD Rs. 2,75,000/-(Two Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) by Demand Draft or 
Banker's Cheque of any 
scheduled/nationalized bank payable 
at Surat in favour of Surat Smart City 
Development Limited. 

Online Pre-bid 
Conference to Bidders 

Bidders shall have to post queries by 
email to it@suratsmartcity.com on or 
before 27/07/2017, 16:00 hrs. 

Online Bid End Date 
(Last Date of Online 
Submission of Bids with 
all necessary 
documents as per 
tender document 
requirement in soft 
copy) 

On or before 03/08/2017 upto 18:00 
hrs. 

Event Target Date 
Notice Inviting Tender SSCDL-Tablet-03-2017 
Bid Availability Start from 21/07/2017 upto 03/08/2017 

upto 18:00 hrs. 
Bid Fee Bid Fee of Rs. 4,248/- ( Forty Two 

Hundred Forty Eight Only) (Rs. 3,600 + 
18% GST) by Demand Draft or Banker's 
Cheque of any scheduled/nationalized 
bank payable at Surat in favour of Surat 
Smart City Development Limited. 

EMD Rs. 2,75,000/-(Two Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) by Demand Draft or 
Banker's Cheque of any 
scheduled/nationalized bank payable at 
Surat in favour of Surat Smart City 
Development Limited. 

Online Pre-bid 
Conference to Bidders 

Bidders shall have to post queries by 
email to it@suratsmartcity.com on or 
before 27/07/2017, 16:00 hrs. 

Online Bid End Date (Last 
Date of Online 
Submission of Bids with 
all necessary documents 
as per tender document 
requirement in soft copy) 

On or before 03/08/2017 upto 18:00 hrs. 



 Addendum and Corrigendum-1 
Bid for Supply of 1730 Nos. of Tablet PCs 

 

 

 

Submission (in Hard 
Copy) of Bid Fee and 
EMD 

In sealed envelope strictly by 
RPAD/Postal Speed Post on or before 
11/08/2017 upto 18:00 hrs. To the 
Chief Accountant, Surat Municipal 
Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 
395003, Gujarat. 

Opening of Technical 
Bids 

Probably on date 14/08/2017 at 16:00 
hrs. 

Opening of Price Bids To be decided and communicated 
later 

 

Submission (in Hard 
Copy) of Bid Fee and 
EMD 

In sealed envelope strictly by 
RPAD/Postal Speed Post on or before 
11/08/2017 upto 18:00 hrs. To the Chief 
Accountant, Surat Municipal 
Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003, 
Gujarat. 

Opening of Technical 
Bids 

Probably on date 14/08/2017 at 16:00 
hrs. 

Opening of Price Bids To be decided and communicated later 
 

 Section -  5 
Instructions for 
the Bidder, 
Page 7 

5.4 Bid Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

• The bidder should pay non-refundable Bid Fee of Rs. 3,600/- 
(Rupees Thirty Six Hundred Only) and EMD of Rs. 2,75,000/- (Two 
Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) by separate Demand Draft or 
Banker's Cheque of any scheduled/nationalized bank payable at 
Surat in favour of Surat Smart City Development Limited. 

• Failure to submit Bid Fee and EMD as required shall lead to the bid 
being rejected summarily. 

5.4 Bid Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

• The bidder should pay non-refundable Bid Fee of Rs. 4,248/- ( Forty 
Two Hundred Forty Eight Only) (Rs. 3,600 + 18% GST)  and EMD of Rs. 
2,75,000/- (Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) by separate Demand 
Draft or Banker's Cheque of any scheduled/nationalized bank payable at 
Surat in favour of Surat Smart City Development Limited. 

• Failure to submit Bid Fee and EMD as required shall lead to the bid being 
rejected summarily. 

 Section -  8 
Terms and 
Conditions, 
Page 21 

New Clause 8.41 GST (Goods & Service Tax) has come in existence from 1st July 2017. 
Contractor / Successful Bidder is bound to pay any amount of GST 
prescribed by the Govt. of India as per the Terms of Contract agreed upon 
during the course of execution of this Contract. 

During the course of execution of Contract, if there is any change in Rate 
of GST (Goods & Service Tax) by the Government, the same shall be 
reimbursed / recovered separately by SMC, subject to the submission of 
Original Receipt / Proof of the amounts actually remitted by the Successful 
Tenderer / Contractor to the Competent Authority along with a Certificate 
from Chartered Accountant of Contractor / Successful Bidder certifying 
that the amount of GST paid to the Government and the same shall be 
intimated / submitted / claimed within 30 (Thirty) Days from the date of 
payment. Remittance of GST within stipulated period shall be the sole 



 Addendum and Corrigendum-1 
Bid for Supply of 1730 Nos. of Tablet PCs 

 

 

 

 
***** 

responsibility of the Successful Bidder / Contractor, failing which SMC may 
recover the amount due, from any other payable dues with SMC and 
decision of Municipal Commissioner shall be final and binding on the 
Contractor / Successful Bidder in this regard. Further, the non-payment of 
GST to the Government may lead to the termination of contract and 
forfeiture of Security Deposit / Performance Guarantee Amount. 

 If imposition of any other new Taxes/Duties/Levies/Cess or any other 
incidentals etc. or any increase in the existing Taxes/Duties/Levies/Cess or 
any other incidentals etc. (excluding GST) are imposed during the course 
of the contract, the same shall be borne by the Contractor/Successful 
Bidder Only, in no case SMC shall be liable for the same. 


